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Collin Brown, Steering Committee  
Horack Talley Pharr & Lowndes 
2600 One Wachovia Center, Charlotte, NC 28202 
704.377.2500 ~ cbrown@horacktalley.com 
 
Keeley Brown Tase 
Charlotte Business Journal 
120 W. Morehead St, Ste 200, Charlotte, NC 28202 
704.973.1156 ~ kbrown@bizjournals.com 
 
Chris Caldwell 
ZaChris Mold & Fire Protection 
15105-D John J. Delaney Dr, #312, Charlotte, NC 28277 
704.998.8818 ~ chris@moldandfire.com 
 
Kate Caltis 
Pappas Properties 
6000 Fairview Road, Suite 125, Charlotte, NC 28210 
704.716.3905 ~ kcaltis@pappasproperties.com  
 
Mitch Gibson 
The Drakeford Company 
1914 Brunswick Ave, Ste 24, Charlotte, NC 28207 
704.344.0332 ~ mitch@tdcrealestate.com 
 
Karen Hatley-Ligon, Steering Committee 
SunTrust Bank 
101 S. Kings Drive, Charlotte, NC 28204 
704.347.6081 ~ karen.ligon@suntrust.com  
 
Chris Jasinski 
Jordan James Properties, LLC 
13900 Conlan Circle, Ste 170, Charlotte, NC 28277 
704.752.6161 ~ chris@jordanjamesproperties.com 
 
Danny Kelly 
Kelly McArdle Construction, LLC 
2301 S Tryon St., Charlotte, NC 28203 
704.344.9411 ~ dkelly@kellymcardle.com 
 
Emma Littlejohn, Chair 
The Littlejohn Group 
115-D East Park Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28203 
704.377.2262 ~ emma@thelittlejohngroup.com 
 
Steve Mattingly 
Burgess Construction Consultants, Inc. 
6000 Fairview Road, Ste 1200, Charlotte, NC 28210 
704.551.2216 ~ smattingly@burgess-inc.com 
 
Carolyn McKinnis 
Lawyers Title Insurance Corp. 
201 S College St, Ste 1590, Charlotte, NC 28244 
704.377.0093 ~ cmckinnis@landam.com 

 
 
Matt Meneely 
Worthington IBS 
3162 Worthington Way, Rock Hill, SC 29730 
803.324.9218 ~ mhmeneel@worthingtonindustries.com 
 
Teal Michel 
Teal Michel ASID, Interior Design 
3736 Surry Ridge Court, Charlotte, NC 28210 
704.554.7035 ~ tealmichel@juno.com 
 
Joe Polite, Steering Committee  
First Colony Land Development 
4500 Cameron Valley Pkwy, #350, Charlotte, NC 28211 
704.362.5000 ~ jpolite@first-colony.com 
 
Clint Reep 
Onsite Safety of Charlotte 
1801 Cross Beam Drive, Ste A, Charlotte, NC 28217 
704.837.9098 ~ cgreep@onsitesafety.com 
 
Bill Rice, Jr. 
The McAlpine Group 
1329 E. Morehead Street, Charlotte, NC 28204 
704.362.2400 ~ brice@mcalpinecompany.com  
 
Dennis Richter, Steering Committee  
Boulevard Centro 
500 East Boulevard, Charlotte, NC 28203 
704.348.8974 ~ drichter@blvdcentro.com 
 
Michael Sloan 
Jordan James Properties, LLC 
13900 Conlan Circle, Ste 170, Charlotte, NC 28277 
704.299.3191 ~ michael@jordanjamesproperties.com  
 
Jim Stegall 
Burgess Construction Consultants, Inc. 
6000 Fairview Rd, Ste 1200, Charlotte, NC 28210 
704.551.2216 ~ jstegall@burgess-inc.com  
 
Jennifer Taylor 
HomeBanc Mortgage Corp. 
5950 Fairview Rd, Ste 150, Charlotte, NC 28210 
704.556.3019 ~ jtaylor@homebanc.com  
 
Kerry Watts 
Evergreen Homebuilders, LLC 
855 Sam Newell Road, Suite 100, Matthews, NC 28105 
704.372.6464 ~ kerry@evghomes.com 
 


